340.00 16991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL 3183 FRAME 0282	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/09/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANGUARD PLASTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	1555 Langland Road		
City:	Farmers Branch		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75244		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1699137	ONE TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035060-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0922

900111650

Date:	07/18/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release of Trademark, 3183-0282#page1.tif	
source=Release of Trademark, 3183-0282#page2.tif	

source=Release of Trademark, 3183-0282#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0923

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July $\underline{9}$, 2008, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE"), in favor of Vanguard Plastics, Inc. ("Vanguard") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated October 18, 2005 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3183/0282, Vanguard granted GE a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, GE acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Vanguard has requested that GE release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, GE, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Vanguard's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

GE agrees to provide Vanguard with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of GE's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

OC\960276.1

035060-0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0924 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

By: // Name: Eric Watson

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

	CERTI	FICATION OF ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
State of California)			
County of Los Angeles)			
On July 7 appeared	······································		ardoM Soares Notary Publ	
to the within instrument an	d acknowle	edged to me that he/ she/t nis/ her/their signature (s) o	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/a hey executed the same in his/he on the instrument the person(s), nent.	er/their
I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and corre		JURY under the laws	of the State of California tha	at the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and or	fficial seal.	Sau (Seal)	RICARDO M. SOAM Commission # 1763 Notary Public - Call Los Angeles Cour MarCourt A Solas Reco	les 1424 ornio į

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3183/0282

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ONE TOUCH	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	74174033	1699137
			5-JUN-1991	7-JUL-1992

3

OC\960276.1

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

035060-0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0926